1/2
Ref. Certif. No.
US-18953-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST
CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
(IECEE) CB SCHEME
SYSTEME CEI D'ACCEPTATION MUTUELLE DE
CERTIFICATS D'ESSAIS DES EQUIPEMENTS

JIANGSU 215321 CHINA
GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION:
Report Summary
All applicable tests according to the referenced standard(s) have been carried out.
Product Description
The product is a component AC-DC power supply for building-in, open frame type provided with a metal
chassis, incorporating primary and SELV components and a baseplate for conduction cooling.
Model Differences
The power supplies in the series are differentiated by the output voltage and current ratings, number of turns
of primary/secondary windings in the Transformer (T1 (Power)) and minor differences in the secondary circuit
components.
Model CCH400PSXX Series is identical to Model CCH600PSXX Series with exception to the output ratings
for their respective series.
Suffix "XX" denotes the output voltage rating.
See below for Output Ratings:
Model CCH400PS12: Output Rated: 12 Vdc, 34.0 A (400 W); Stand-by: 5 V, 0.5A
Model CCH400PS24: Output Rated: 24 Vdc, 17.0 A (400 W); Stand-by: 5 V, 0.5A
Model CCH400PS28: Output Rated: 28 Vdc, 14.5 A (400 W); Stand-by: 5 V, 0.5A
Model CCH400PS48: Output Rated: 48 Vdc, 8.5 A (400 W); Stand-by: 5 V, 0.5A
Model CCH600PS12: Output Rated: 12 Vdc, 50.0 A (600 W); Stand-by: 5 V, 0.5A
Model CCH600PS24: Output Rated: 24 Vdc, 25.0 A (600 W); Stand-by: 5 V, 0.5A
Model CCH600PS28: Output Rated: 28 Vdc, 21.5 A (600 W); Stand-by: 5 V, 0.5A
Model CCH600PS48: Output Rated: 48 Vdc, 12.5 A (600 W); Stand-by: 5 V, 0.5A
Additional Information
The clearance distances have additionally been assessed for suitability up to 3048 m elevation (1.15
correction factor as per IEC 60664-1, Table A2).
Power supply is designed with a base plate that acts as a heat sink to all the power supply components; as a